Notice on Adjustment of Fees

The rates of charges for use of facilities in Community Halls / Community Centres will be

adjusted with effect from 1 March 2025.

Please refer to the following table for details:

Rates of Charges for Use of

Facilities in Community Halls / Community Centres
(with effect from : 1-3-2025)

Facility
Multi-purpose Hall - basic charge

Multi-purpose Hall - air-conditioning charge
- Sha Tau Kok Community Hall

- Ta Kwu Ling Community Hall

- Cheung Wah Community Hall

- Luen Wo Hui Community Hall

- Wo Hing Community Hall

- Queens Hill Community Hall

Multi-purpose Hall - using the lighting panel

Dressing Room (Male or Female) - basic charge
Dressing Room (Male or Female) - air-conditioning
charge

Conference Room - basic charge
Conference Room - air-conditioning charge

Basketball Court - day time
Basketball Court - evening

Badminton Court - basic charge
Badminton Court - air-conditioning charge

Classroom / Meeting Room / Activity Room - basic
charge

Classroom / Meeting Room / Activity Room - air-
conditioning charge
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Rate (per hour)

$105

$44
$44
$135
$160
$160
$160

$21

$9
$8.5

$51
$12

$58
$72

$78
Same as air-conditioning charges of
multi-purpose halls

$53

$13

Remarks

Chairs provided. Applicant to
provide public address system and
his own technician to operate the
lighting panel, if necessary, and to

arrange for seating.

Chairs provided.

Lighting provided in the evening.



